CONVOCATION OF YORK

SESSION OF 10th JULY 2015

The Convocation of the Province of York will assemble on Friday 10th July, 2015, at 1.15 pm in Room P/L 002

On this occasion His Grace, the President, has dispensed with the wearing of Convocation robes.

On arrival, members of both the Upper and Lower Houses are required to sign their names in the Convocation Register. Those who wish to be excused should write to or email the Archbishop via the Synodal Secretary.

AGENDA

FULL SYNOD

- 1. PRAECONISATION
- 2. PRAYERS will be said by His Grace, the President.
- Minutes of Meeting Friday 11th July 2014. (Full account of proceedings can be accessed on the General Synod website -Convocation of York)
- 4. <u>Revised Guidelines for the Professional Conduct of the Clergy</u>

The Prolocutor will move; That this Convocation;

(a) approve the revised Guidelines for the Professional Conduct of the Clergy

(b) request That His Grace The President declare the resolution of this Convocation approving the revised *Guidelines for the Professional Conduct of the Clergy* to be an Act of Convocation

5. PROROGATION

LIONEL P. M. LENNOX Registrar of Convocation VEN. ALAN WOLSTENCROFT Synodal Secretary 11/6/2015

N. B. If a reference to the Convocations and the House of Laity is required under Article 7 of the Constitution of the General Synod in relation to either the Administration of Holy Communion Regulations or the Liturgical Business entitled 'Christian Initiation: Additional Texts for Holy Baptism in Accessible Language', or in relation to both of these items of business, **THE CONVOCATION OF THE PROVINCE OF YORK** will meet in the University of York on **Saturday 11 July 2015 at 8.30pm** for the dispatch of business.

This meeting of the **Full Synod** (if called) will be held in Room P/L002 in the Exhibition Centre. On this occasion His Grace the President has dispensed with the wearing of Convocation robes.